REC

09-01-1999



101131591

Attorney Docket No.: 10998/002001 nt. .ddress of receiving party(ies Koito Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 4-8-3, Takanawa, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan Additional names/addresses attached? No

 Name of conveying party(ies): Fumihiko Sugiyama; Haruo Otani; Michihiko Suzuki; Kazuhiro Yamazaki Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 08/19/99 (Sugiyama; Otani;

Suzuki; Yamazaki)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 19, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No.

5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Stephan J. Filipek Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111

- 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
 - Enclosed
 - ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature:	To the best of my	knowledge	and belief,	the foregoing	information	is true a	nd correct
	and the attached is the or	riginal document.	1					

Stephan J. Filipek

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

9/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000033 09383089 01 FC:581

Date of Deposit I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number (LIS) 101) XS

Assignment

	(1) Fumihiko Sugiyana
	(2) Harup Otani
	(3) Michihiko Suzuki and
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of	(4) Kazuhiro Yanazaki
(nventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(5) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(5) KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., L'IID.
(6) Insert <u>eddress</u> of Assignee	(6) A-8-3, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(7) Insert <u>Title</u> of Invention	(7) LAMP FOR VEHICLE
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on
declared concerning this a way possible in obtaining each of the undersigned agreements. 4) The undersigned agreements. 4) The undersigned agreement to the 5) The undersigned he Patents of the United Statthereof to the said Assigned	gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be pplication or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every evidence and going forward with such interference. Tree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar ree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
27,729; and ALEX CHAR	reby grant(s) WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177; H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. TOVE, Reg. No. 31,942, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification redesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordance.
Date <u>August 19,1999</u>	Name of Inventor Funchiko Sugiyama (SEAL)
Date August 19,1999	Name of Inventor Harus Otani (SEAL)
Date August 19,1999	Name of Inventor Wichika Suzuki (SEAL)
Date August 19,1999	Name of Inventor Humiliako Sugiyama (SEAL) Name of Inventor Michiko Sugiha (SEAL) Name of Inventor Kazahiro Yamazaki (SEAL)
This assignment sh	ould preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. (b). A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 010196 FRAME: 0183